583UT 3,501,087   0.528% 243,932   3,745,019   0.00% -   -
583WA 202,383   0.031% 14,101   216,484   0.00% -   -
583WYP 170,289   0.026% 11,865   182,154   0.00% -   -

Exhibit PAC/1101
Page 75 of 374

Witness: Shelley E. McCoy

Page 4.2.10

PacifiCorp
California General Rate Case - December 2019
2017 Protocol FERC Spread

Indicator

Actual
12 Months Ended

June 2017 % Of Total bla
 Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
12 Months Ending

December 2019
California Allocation

%

Pro Forma
Adjustment

California Allocated

Pro Forma
12 Months Ending

December 2019
California Allocated

583WYU 80,435   0.012% 5,604   86,039   0.00% -   -
585SNPD 208,259   0.031% 14,510   222,769   3.37% 489   7,507
586CA 175,762   0.027% 12,246   188,008   100.00% 12,246   188,008
586ID 350,074   0.053% 24,391   374,465   0.00% -   -
586OR 1,239,034   0.187% 86,328   1,325,362   0.00% -   -
586SNPD 630   0.000% 44   673   3.37% 1   23
586UT 1,447,952   0.219% 100,884   1,548,835   0.00% -   -
586WA 369,955   0.056% 25,776   395,731   0.00% -   -
586WYP 621,056   0.094% 43,271   664,327   0.00% -   -
586WYU 144,839   0.022% 10,091   154,931   0.00% -   -
587CA 392,874   0.059% 27,373   420,247   100.00% 27,373   420,247
587ID 758,417   0.114% 52,841   811,258   0.00% -   -
587OR 3,951,800   0.596% 275,335   4,227,135   0.00% -   -
587UT 3,810,598   0.575% 265,497   4,076,095   0.00% -   -
587WA 789,281   0.119% 54,992   844,273   0.00% -   -
587WYP 684,897   0.103% 47,719   732,616   0.00% -   -
587WYU 67,474   0.010% 4,701   72,175   0.00% -   -
588CA 13,157   0.002% 917   14,074   100.00% 917   14,074
588ID (2,265)   0.000% (158)   (2,423)   0.00% -   -
588OR 31,336   0.005% 2,183   33,519   0.00% -   -
588SNPD 3,807,159   0.575% 265,257   4,072,416   3.37% 8,939   137,238
588UT (121,448)   -0.018% (8,462)   (129,910)   0.00% -   -
588WA 11,223   0.002% 782   12,005   0.00% -   -
588WYP (1,728)   0.000% (120)   (1,848)   0.00% -   -
588WYU (38,351)   -0.006% (2,672)   (41,023)   0.00% -   -
589CA 7,574   0.001% 528   8,101   100.00% 528   8,101
589ID 8,979   0.001% 626   9,605   0.00% -   -
589OR 66,532   0.010% 4,636   71,168   0.00% -   -
589UT 247,477   0.037% 17,243   264,720   0.00% -   -
589WA 5,370   0.001% 374   5,744   0.00% -   -
589WYP 130,400   0.020% 9,085   139,486   0.00% -   -
589WYU 6,546   0.001% 456   7,002   0.00% -   -
590CA 59,130   0.009% 4,120   63,250   100.00% 4,120   63,250
590ID 141,179   0.021% 9,836   151,015   0.00% -   -
590OR 794,238   0.120% 55,337   849,576   0.00% -   -
590SNPD 2,326,010   0.351% 162,061   2,488,071   3.37% 5,461   83,846
590UT 1,156,927   0.175% 80,607   1,237,534   0.00% -   -
590WA 123,248   0.019% 8,587   131,835   0.00% -   -
590WYP 462,592   0.070% 32,230   494,823   0.00% -   -
592CA 323,404   0.049% 22,533   345,936   100.00% 22,533   345,936
592ID 409,439   0.062% 28,527   437,966   0.00% -   -
592OR 1,731,491   0.261% 120,639   1,852,129   0.00% -   -
592SNPD 1,596,586   0.241% 111,239   1,707,825   3.37% 3,749   57,553
592UT 2,400,060   0.362% 167,220   2,567,279   0.00% -   -

[…]

596OR 690,361   0.104% 48,100   738,461   0.00% -   -
596UT 263,900   0.040% 18,387   282,286   0.00% -   -
596WA 124,800   0.019% 8,695   133,495   0.00% -   -
596WYP 186,757   0.028% 13,012   199,769   0.00% -   -
596WYU 35,435   0.005% 2,469   37,904   0.00% -   -

Exhibit PAC/1101
Page 76 of 374

Witness: Shelley E. McCoy

Page 4.2.11

PacifiCorp
California General Rate Case - December 2019
2017 Protocol FERC Spread

Indicator

Actual
12 Months Ended

June 2017 % Of Total bla
 Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
12 Months Ending

December 2019
California Allocation

%

Pro Forma
Adjustment

California Allocated

Pro Forma
12 Months Ending

December 2019
California Allocated

597CA 5,890   0.001% 410   6,300   100.00% 410   6,300
597ID 41,860   0.006% 2,917   44,776   0.00% -   -
597OR 114,743   0.017% 7,995   122,738   0.00% -   -
597SNPD (192,094)   -0.029% (13,384)   (205,477)   3.37% (451)   (6,924)
597UT 140,656   0.021% 9,800   150,456   0.00% -   -
597WA 13,827   0.002% 963   14,791   0.00% -   -
597WYP 19,710   0.003% 1,373   21,083   0.00% -   -
597WYU 7,676   0.001% 535   8,211   0.00% -   -
598CA 4,169   0.001% 290   4,460   100.00% 290   4,460
598OR 63,021   0.010% 4,391   67,412   0.00% -   -
598SNPD 1,949,716   0.294% 135,843   2,085,559   3.37% 4,578   70,282
598UT 526   0.000% 37   563   0.00% -   -
598WA 11,289   0.002% 787   12,076   0.00% -   -
901CN 1,936,911   0.292% 134,951   2,071,861   2.46% 3,321   50,982
902CA 658,559   0.099% 45,884   704,443   100.00% 45,884   704,443
902CN 638,908   0.096% 44,515   683,422   2.46% 1,095   16,817
902ID 1,585,992   0.239% 110,501   1,696,494   0.00% -   -
902OR 7,217,046   1.089% 502,835   7,719,881   0.00% -   -
902UT 2,458,797   0.371% 171,312   2,630,110   0.00% -   -
902WA 442,907   0.067% 30,859   473,766   0.00% -   -
902WYP 811,241   0.122% 56,522   867,763   0.00% -   -
902WYU 161,058   0.024% 11,221   172,279   0.00% -   -
903CA 146,614   0.022% 10,215   156,829   100.00% 10,215   156,829
903CN 26,497,690   3.999% 1,846,180   28,343,870   2.46% 45,429   697,452
903ID 216,479   0.033% 15,083   231,562   0.00% -   -
903OR 1,475,903   0.223% 102,831   1,578,734   0.00% -   -
903UT 2,294,662   0.346% 159,877   2,454,538   0.00% -   -
903WA 320,555   0.048% 22,334   342,889   0.00% -   -
903WYP 302,176   0.046% 21,054   323,229   0.00% -   -
903WYU 64,835   0.010% 4,517   69,352   0.00% -   -
907CN 269,054   0.041% 18,746   287,799   2.46% 461   7,082
908CA 67,242   0.010% 4,685   71,926   100.00% 4,685   71,926
908CN 1,739,814   0.263% 121,218   1,861,032   2.46% 2,983   45,794
908ID 186,577   0.028% 12,999   199,576   0.00% -   -
908OR 1,989,737   0.300% 138,631   2,128,369   0.00% -   -
908OTHER 46,712   0.007% 3,255   49,967   0.00% -   -